

# 세 입 총 괄 표

2016년도 본예산 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

장·관·항	예산액		전년도예산액		비교증감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
총 계	223,218,293	100.00 %	217,973,589	100.00 %	5,244,704	2.41%
100 지방세수입	5,673,112	2.54 %	5,363,235	2.46 %	309,877	5.78%
110 지방세	5,673,112	2.54 %	5,363,235	2.46 %	309,877	5.78%
111 보통세	5,638,112	2.53 %	5,328,235	2.44 %	309,877	5.82%
113 지난년도수입	35,000	0.02 %	35,000	0.02 %	0	0.00%
200 세외수입	8,272,677	3.71 %	7,545,520	3.46 %	727,157	9.64%
210 경상적세외수입	5,293,007	2.37 %	5,083,344	2.33 %	209,663	4.12%
211 재산임대수입	106,811	0.05 %	160,570	0.07 %	△53,759	△33.48%
212 사용료수입	1,163,210	0.52 %	1,051,953	0.48 %	111,257	10.58%
213 수수료수입	301,655	0.14 %	217,331	0.10 %	84,324	38.80%
214 사업수입	2,133,050	0.96 %	2,117,290	0.97 %	15,760	0.74%
215 징수교부금수입	129,110	0.06 %	133,200	0.06 %	△4,090	△3.07%
216 이자수입	1,459,171	0.65 %	1,403,000	0.64 %	56,171	4.00%
220 임시적세외수입	2,979,670	1.33 %	2,462,176	1.13 %	517,494	21.02%
221 재산매각수입	474,000	0.21 %	774,000	0.36 %	△300,000	△38.76%
223 과징금및과태료등	65,670	0.03 %	60,216	0.03 %	5,454	9.06%
224 기타수입	2,378,000	1.07 %	1,578,960	0.72 %	799,040	50.61%
225 지난연도수입	62,000	0.03 %	49,000	0.02 %	13,000	26.53%
300 지방교부세	105,501,000	47.26 %	108,008,172	49.55 %	△2,507,172	△2.32%
310 지방교부세	105,501,000	47.26 %	108,008,172	49.55 %	△2,507,172	△2.32%
311 지방교부세	105,501,000	47.26 %	108,008,172	49.55 %	△2,507,172	△2.32%
400 조정교부금등	1,950,000	0.87 %	1,950,000	0.89 %	0	0.00%
420 시·군조정교부금등	1,950,000	0.87 %	1,950,000	0.89 %	0	0.00%
421 시·군조정교부금등	1,950,000	0.87 %	1,950,000	0.89 %	0	0.00%
500 보조금	78,412,990	35.13 %	78,966,950	36.23 %	△553,960	△0.70%
510 국고보조금등	64,073,012	28.70 %	65,399,836	30.00 %	△1,326,824	△2.03%
511 국고보조금등	64,073,012	28.70 %	65,399,836	30.00 %	△1,326,824	△2.03%
520 시·도비보조금등	14,339,978	6.42 %	13,567,114	6.22 %	772,864	5.70%
521 시·도비보조금등	14,339,978	6.42 %	13,567,114	6.22 %	772,864	5.70%
700 보전수입등및내부거래	23,408,514	10.49 %	16,139,712	7.40 %	7,268,802	45.04%
710 보전수입등	23,408,514	10.49 %	16,139,712	7.40 %	7,268,802	45.04%
711 잉여금	19,181,266	8.59 %	12,000,000	5.51 %	7,181,266	59.84%

(단위:천원)

장·관·항	예산액		전년도예산액		비교증감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
712 전년도이월금	3,640,000	1.63 %	3,640,000	1.67 %	0	0.00%
713 융자금원금수입	587,248	0.26 %	499,712	0.23 %	87,536	17.52%